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Who's Who

UNION CABINET MINISTER OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Dr. Virendra Kumar
Union Minister of Social Justice
and Empowerment

110 011-23381001, 23381390, 23381902(Fax) 011-23012175,23012195 201 C-wing, Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi min-sje@nic.in

2 Ashutosh Niranjan, IAS
Private Secretary 110 011-23381001, 23381390, 23381902(Fax), 202, C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi min-sje@nic.in

3 Prabhat Kumar Tripathy
Additional Private Secretary 110 011-23381001,23381390,23381902(Fax) 202, C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi min-sje@nic.in

4 Bharat
Assistant Private Secretary 110 011-23381001,23381390,23381902(Fax) 202, C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi min-sje@nic.in

5 Devansh Wathrey
Assistant Private Secretary 110 011-23381001,23381390,23381902(Fax) 202, C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi min-sje@nic.in

MINISTER OF STATE OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (RA)
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Shri Ramdas Athawale
Minister of State of
Social Justice &
Empowerment

125
011-23381656, 011-23381657,
011-23381669(Fax), 011-23018975,
011-23018978 (Fax)

101C-Wing, Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi

mos3-msje@gov.in,
mosathawale@gmail.com

2
Pravin More
Assistant Private
Secretary

126, 127 23381656, 23381657, 23381669(Fax) 101, C-Wing, Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi mos3-msje@gov.in

3
Yogesh Kumar Tripathi
Assistant Private
Secretary

126, 127 011-23381656, 011-23381657,
011-23381669(Fax)

101, C-Wing, Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi tripathi.yogesh@nic.in

4
Karamveer Yadav
Assistant Private
Secretary

126,127 011-23381656,011-23381657 101, C-Wing, Shastri
Bhawan, New Delhi karamveer.yadav@nic.in

5 Rahul Limaye
2nd PA to MOS 126,127 011-23381656, 23381657, 23381669(Fax) 101, C-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan, New Delhi limaye.rahul@gov.in

MINISTER OF STATE OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT (BLV)
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Shri B L Verma
Minister of State of Social Justice and
Empowerment

141, 142 23072192, 23072193 Room No. 623, A-Wing, Shastri
Bhawan mosoffice-sje@gov.in

2 Himanshu Kaushik, IAS
Additional Private Secretary 141, 142 23072192, 23072193 Room No. 623, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan mosoffice-sje@gov.in

SECRETARY (DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMENT)
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Amit Yadav
Secretary 121 23382683, 23389184 604, A-wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi secywel@nic.in

2 Vinod Sharma
PPS to Secretary 122 23382683, 23389184 604, A-wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi secywel@nic.in

3 Subramanya
PPS to Secretary 123 23382683, 23389184 604, A-wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi secywel@nic.in

ADDITIONAL SECRETARY
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Caralyn Khongwar
Deshmukh
Additional Secretary

131 23384284, 23388152 Room No. 617, A-Wing, Shastri
Bhawan

khongwar@ias.nic.in , as2-
msje@gov.in

2 Anjali Singh
PS to AS 404 23384284, 23388152 Room No. 616, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan as2-msje@gov.in

3 Biswaranjan Sasmal
Additional Secretary 206 23383853 Room No. 613, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan jsscd-msje@nic.in

4 Yogesh Kumar
PPS to AS(SCD) 406 23383853 Room No. 739, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan jsscd-msje@nic.in

SENIOR ECONOMIC ADVISER
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Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Yogita Swaroop
Sr. Economic Advisor (Plan
Division)

24369835, 24369838(Fax) Ground Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO
Complex, New Delhi yogita.swaroop@gov.in

2 Vipin Arora
PS to Sr. EA 24369835, 24369838(Fax) Ground Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO

Complex, New Delhi vipin.arora@nic.in

JOINT SECRETARY
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Monali P. Dhakate
Joint Secretary (Senior Citizen & PM-DAKSH) 203 23387269, 23382072(Fax) Room No. 608A, A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan jssrc-msje@gov.in

2 Meenakshi Bajpai
PPS to JS-(Senior Citizen) 403 23386220 Room No. 623, A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan meenakshi.bajpai@nic.in

3
Latha Ganapathy
Joint Secretary (DP), Prevention of Drug
Abuse

426 23384259 Room No. 609 A-Wing,
Shastri Bhawan jssd-msje@nic.in

4 Naresh Kumar Gautam
PPS to JS(DP) 426 23384259 Room No. 623 A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan jssd-msje@nic.in

5
Shailendra Kumar
Joint Secretary-(Establishment,Cash &
General Admin)

299 23383745 Room No. 249,A-Wing
Shastri Bhawan shailendra@gov.in

6 A.F. Williem
PPS to JS(Estt/Gen. Admn.) 23383745 Room No. 253A, 2nd Floor,

Shastri Bhawan

7 Parveen Kumar Thind
Joint Secretary-(BC) 315 23383077, 23383956 Room No. 612 A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan jsbcd-msje@gov.in

8 Rita Dhiman
Sr.PPS to JS(BC) 133 23383077, 23383956 Room No. 616 A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan jsbcd-msje@gov.in

JOINT SECRETARY & FINANCIAL ADVISOR
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Debolina Thakur
JS & FA 205 23387924, 23073598 (Fax) Room No. 608B, A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan
thakurd@cag.gov.in & jsfa-
mosje@gov.in

2 Amod Kumar Pranav
PPS to JS&FA 405 23387924, 23073598 (Fax) Room No. 608B, A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan jsfa-mosje@gov.in

ECONOMIC ADVISER / DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL STATISTICS
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Pratima Gupta
Deputy Director General (Statistics) 120 24369836, 24369843 Ground Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO

Complex, New Delhi pratima.gupta@nic.in

2 Rajendra Kumar
PPS to DDG(Statistics) 120 24369836, 24369843 Ground Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO

Complex, New Delhi

DIRECTOR
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Kajal Singh
Elderline,PM-SPECIAL,PM-DAKSH and IT Division 195 23070251 Room No 631 A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan kajal-singh@gov.in

2
Anil Kumar Vinayak Patil
All matters related to DP-I & DP-II, Transgender,
Navchetna, Dir-(DAF), Dir-(BJRNF)

217 23782713 Room No. 642, A-Wing,
Shastri Bhawan anil.kvpatil.ncbc@nic.in

3 N Khamchin Thang
Establishment-I,II,Cash,General Admin 228 23388172 Room No. 639, A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan nk.thang@nic.in

4 Prabhudas Xalxo
FC&RTI, CRU-RR 240 23386472 Room No. 643, A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan prabhudas.xalxo@nic.in

5 S Sasikumar
DP-III/IV

Room No. 710A A-Wing,
Shastri Bhawan sasikumar.s@gov.in

6 Mrityunjay Jha
Legal Cell, RL Cell (except JBCI) 227 Room No. 633 A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan mritunjay.jha@gov.in

7
Rajesh Kumar Makkar
PCR-PoA, NSFDC, DAF/DAIC/DANM/BJRNF (at
Department level), BC-I/II/III

192 23070354 Room No. 634, A-Wing,
Shastri Bhawan rajesh.makkar@nic.in

8 Mahesh Kumar Meena
SHREYAS AND SHRESHTA 333 23381643 Room No. 211, D-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan mkmeena.edu@nic.in

9 Amresh Bahadur Pal
Pre & Post Matric scholarships for SCs, DBT 230 23070912 Room No. 637 A-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan amresh.pal85@nic.in
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DEPUTY SECRETARIES
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Vinesh Pachnanda
Statistics / DAPSC 103 24369837 Gr. Floor Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO

Complex vinesh.pachnanda@nic.in

2 Narender Singh
DS (PMAJAY) 322 23382857 Room No. 635 A-wing Shastri

Bhawan narender.singh67@gov.in

3 Subrata Halder
DS-(IFD&BUDGET) 114 23383767 Room No. 250, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan halder.subrata@nic.in

4 Praveen Sharma
Senior Citizen

Room No. 630, A-Wing Shastri
Bhawan praveen.sharma68@gov.in

5 Puspendra Singh
DS-(DWBDNCs) West Block , RK Puram pushpendra.singh@nic.in

6
NARENDRA VASHISTA
Media Cell, PMUs, Capacity Building,
NISD (at Department level)

213 23389581 622 A-Wing, Shastri Bhawan n.vashista@nic.in

7 Devender Kumar
DS-(Plan) 24320210 Gr Floor CGO Complex devenderk.mowr@nic.in

UNDER SECRETARY
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Rajeev Kumar
Cdn, Parliament, Media, Legal Cell, Corporate Cell,
Narmada R&R, RL Cell, NCSC (including joint cadre
Gr. A posts of NCSC-MSJE)

236 23385171 213, D-wing rajeev.swati@nic.in

2 Shameem Alam
Post and Pre matric scholarship 231 23389368 Room 646, A-Wing shameem.alam@nic.in

3 Gottimukkala Vijay Kumar
Backward Class-I & III (incl. NBCFDC) 23070345 Vigyan Bhawan g.vijaykumar@nic.in

4
Awdhesh Kumar Mehta
General Section-I & II ,FC & RTI,CR-RR,DAF-
DAIC/BJRNF

232 23389368 253, A-wing awdhesh.mehta@gov.in

5 Ankit Srivastava
Work of SMILE and NMBA in DP Division 338, 23070386,

Room No 622 A-
Wing, Shastri
Bhawan

ankit.srivastava@nic.in

6 Anand Prakash Gupta
Backward Class-II 221 011-23383256 622, A Wing Shastri

Bhawan ap.gupta@nic.in

7 Rakesh Kumar
Establishment, Cash & SCD-III (SRESHTA) 238 23382184 240, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan rakesh.kr04@gov.in

8 SHUBHAM BHARDWAJ
Senior Citizen 253 A-Wing shubham.bhardwaj12@nic.in

9 Sanjay Singh
IFD& Budget 218 253, A-wing sanjay.singh68@nic.in

10
Bharati Gusain
Sr. Citizen Branch-II with additional charge of Sr.
Citizen- I & PMDAKSH

353 23073428 622, A-wing bharati.gusain@nic.in

11 Sewak Paul
PM-AJAY 233 646 A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan sewak.paul@nic.in

12 Sunil Kumar Bhatia
PCR-PoA, NSFDC, 234 23388580 Room No. 439, A-

Wing sk.bhatia69@nic.in

13
Yogesh Taneja
National Fellowship Scheme for SCs, NOS Cell, Top
Class

343 23383342 213, D-wing yogesh.taneja@nic.in

14 Vijender Kumar
DP-I/II 235 23384918 622 A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan vijender.kr@nic.in

DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 P. Babu
Plan Division Gr Floor CGO Complex babu.p@nic.in

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Deepshikha Yadav
SCD-V (Pre/Post-Matric) 199 23386472 Room No. 242 A-Wing deepshikha.yadav94@gov.in

SECTION OFFICERS
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Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 V.P. GOPALAKRISHNAN
Establishment-I 301 23388184 243, A-wing vp.gopalakrishnan69@nic.in

2 Surya Pratap Singh
Establishment-II 303 23388184 243, A-wing spratap.singh@gov.in

3 Rashmi Kartik
Section Officer (Plan)

Ground Floor, Antyodaya
Bhawan, CGO Complex rashmikartik.dgsnd@gov.in

4 SIDDHARTH
COORDINATION (CDN.) & FCRTI 339 Room 400C Shastri Bhawan sidhrth.saini@gov.in

5 Rakesh Ranjan
Backward Class-I 23022504 Vigyan Bhawan rakesh.ranjan80@nic.in

6 GOPAL RATHORE
Sr. Citizen-I 332 23389268 400C-wing gopal.rathore@gov.in

7 Rajender Singh
Plan Division 24369844 CGO Complex rajinder.singh73@nic.in

8 Anuj Kumar
Section Officer (PMAJAY) 442 624 A wing, Shastri Bhawan anuj.kr88@gov.in

9 Nishika
Vigilance,NSFDC & IT Cell 234 011-23388580 Room No. 439, A-Wing Shastri

Bhawan nishika.chopra19@gov.in

10
Ashish Yadav
SCD-VI (NCSC), Narmada and R&R
matters

Vigyan Bhawan ashish.yadav07@gov.in

11 SNEHIL VISHWAKARMA
Section Officer 305 23382895 Room 242, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan snehil.vishwakarma@gov.in

12 Nishant Pandey
Section Officer (PMAJAY) 422 624 A wing, Shastri Bhawan,

New Delhi pandey.nishant@gov.in

13 Abhishek Kumar Singh
General-I, DAF,DAIC,DANM,BJRNF 304 23385082 721A-Shastri Bhawan abhishek.singh78@nic.in

14 Vikram Singh Gurjar
SCD-I 320 23382391 240, A-wing vikram.gurjar@gov.in

15 Avijit Sharma
Section Officer 234 23388580 Room 439, A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan avijit.sharma@nic.in

16 Abhishek
DP-III/NISD Room No 400C Shastri Bhawan abhishek-upsc@gov.in

17 Gautam Kumar
DWBDNCs

2nd Floor West Block-8, RK
Puram gautam.kr70@gov.in

18 Jaiveer Kumar
General-II 302 23385082 721A-Shastri Bhawan jaiveer.kumar@nic.in

19 Gurudayal Shah
Economic Inclusion Section (SCD-IV) Vigyan Bhawan gurdayal.shah@nic.in

20 Chandra Prakash Meena
SCD-V (NOS Cell) 324 23384023 240, A-wing cp.meena89@gov.in

21 Bhanu Pratap Singh
DP-I 191 400C-Wing bhanu.ps@gov.in

22 Suman
Section Officer 360 23074784 Room No. 242 A-Wing, Shastri

Bhawan suman.76@nic.in

23 Anuj Rathi
Budget 196 401-C Wing anuj.rathi@nic.in

24 Sanjay Meena
Section Officer (SCD-III) 20863276 626, A-Wing Shastri Bhawan sanjay.meena88@nic.in

25 Pawan Kumar Bhati
Senior Citizen-II 242, A-Wing pawan.bhati83@gov.in

26 Shakil Ahmed
Backward Class-II 106 23385082 242 A-Wing shakil.89@gov.in

27 Narendra Kumar
SO-(Parliament) 423 23388511 721A Shastri Bhawan narendra.kumar83@nic.in

28 Abhishek Sahgal
SO-(IFD) 309 011-23388580 Room No 240, A-Wing Shastri

Bhawan abhishek.sahgal@nic.in

29 Raj Kumar
RL Cell, Legal Cell 342 011-23384311 Room No. 242, A-Wing Shastri

Bhawan raj.kumar10@gov.in

30 Atul Barswal
Section Officer Room 202C Shastri Bhawan barswal.93@gov.in

31 D.K. Khavadia
CRU-RR 23386360 Gr Floor Room No 9 Shastri

Bhawan dk.khavadia@nic.in

HINDI SECTION
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Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Prashant Kumar
Deputy Director (Official
Language)

24360796/23074097 10th Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO
Complex, New Delhi prashantrampur@eci.gov.in

2
Anuj Kumar
Assistant Director (Official
Language)

24360796/23074097 10th Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO
Complex, New Delhi anuj.kumar19@gov.in

PARLIAMENT SECTION
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Narendra Kumar
Section Officer 423 23388511 721, A-wing narendra.kumar83@nic.in

MEDIA UNIT
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 CHIRAG RAJORIA
AE-(Media Unit) 340, 211 23381843 253A-wing chirag.rajoria03@gov.in

PAY AND ACCOUNTS OFFICE
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Shashi Bhushan
CCA (Min of SJ&E) 23380591 Shastri Bhawan shashi.bhushan73@gov.in

2 Savitri Gupta
Sr.AO 24360793 10th Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex savitrigupta.17@gov.in

3 Alok Kumar
AAO 24360793 10th Floor, Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO Complex alok.11@gov.in

CHIEF CONTROLLER OF ACCOUNTS (CCA)
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Bhupal Nanda
Pr.CCA 23382697 Shastri Bhawan, C-Wing bhupal.nanda@nic.in

2 Smt. Renu khanna
Sr. PS to Pr.CCA 23382697 Shastri Bhawan, C-Wing

3 Yashu Sharma
CA 24364468 Shastri Bhawan, C-Wing dr.yashu@gov.in

4 Sandeep Kundu
Dy. CA 24364468 Shastri Bhawan, C-Wing sandeep.kundu3004@gov.in

NATIONAL INFORMATICS CENTRE (NIC)
Sr.
No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1
Vijay Kumar Vishwakarma
Deputy Director General/
HoG

208 011-24305430 10th Floor, Pt. Deen Dayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO
Complex, New Delhi hog-sje@nic.in

2 Alok Srivastava
Senior Director (IT)/ HoD 210 011-24360791 10th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO

Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 hod-sje@nic.in

3 Anand Verma
Joint Director (IT) 011-24364468 10th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO

Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 officer1.sje@nic.in

4 Manjeet Kumar
Deputy Director (IT) 205 011-24364461 10th Floor, Pt. Deendayal Antyodaya Bhawan, CGO

Complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-3 officer2.sje@nic.in

CASH SECTION
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 SNEHIL VISHWAKARMA
Section Officer(Cash & DDO) 305 23382895 242, A-wing snehil.vishwakarma@gov.in

OTHER GENERAL NUMBER
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Network Team (Antyodaya Bhawan)
Network 64405 INOC 6th Floor, Antyodaya

Bhawan support-paryavaran@nic.in

JUSTICE BALAKRISHNAN COMMISSION OF INQUIRY
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Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Shailendra Kumar
Joint Secretary (JBCI) 21400390 Dr Ambedkar International Centre, Room No. 306, 3rd

Floor, 15 Janpath, New Delhi sailendra@gov.in

2 Rajesh Kumar
Under Secretary (JBCI)

Dr Ambedkar International Centre, 3rd Floor, 15 Janpath,
New Delhi rajesh.css@gov.in

DR. AMBEDKAR FOUNDATION
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Anil Kumar Vinayak Patil
Director 15 Janpath New Delhi anil.kvpatil.ncbc@nic.in

2
Akash Patil
Director (Dr. Ambedkar International Centre/Dr.
Ambedkar National Memorial)

011-23477499 2nd Floor, DAIC, 15 Janpath,
New Delhi dir-daic-mosje@gov.in

BABU JAGJIVAN RAM NATIONAL FOUNDATION
Sr. No. Name & Designation Intercom Telephone(Office) Telephone(Res./Mobile) Room No. E-mail Address

1 Prabhat Kumar Singh
Member Secretary 011-26382480 NSKFDC, NTSC, 3rd Floor, E-Block, NSIC,

Okhla Industrial Estate-III, New Delhi md-nskfdc@nic.in

2 Anil Kumar Vinayak Patil
Director 217 23782713 642, A-Wing,, 6th Floor, Shastri Bhawan, New

Delhi anil.kvpatil.ncbc@nic.in


